



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	work by contract A020(203)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 104-005A	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00
PARTNERING	CA						
0010 107-019A	13,200.000	1.00000	13,200.00	1.00000	13,200.00	1.00000	13,200.00
SURVEY MONUMENT	CA						
PRESERVATION remove and reset monuments							
0015 203-005A	(1.000)	4,200.00000	4,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS	L S						
0020 203-080A	795.000	2.11000	1,677.45	2.30000	1,828.50	2.20000	1,749.00
REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	FT						
0025 205-085A	370.000	15.00000	5,550.00	50.00000	18,500.00	36.50000	13,505.00
SHOULDER AGGREGATE	TON						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	work by contract A020(203)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030 205-090A	2.860 SHOULDER GRADING MILE	4,200.00000	12,012.00	5,000.00000	14,300.00	8,150.00000	23,309.00
0035 205-095A	10,000.000 SOFT SPOT REPAIR CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
0040 212-011A	200.000 FIBER WATTLE FT	5.60000	1,120.00	3.26000	652.00	11.00000	2,200.00
0045 303-022A	100.000 3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE TON	15.00000	1,500.00	38.00000	3,800.00	125.00000	12,500.00
0050 308-005A	38,512.000 CEMENT RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE STABILIZATION SY	2.15000	82,800.80	3.25000	125,164.00	2.25000	86,652.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	work by contract A020(203)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055 308-010A	289.000 PORTLAND CEMENT TON	245.00000	70,805.00	310.00000	89,590.00	300.00000	86,700.00
0060 308-015A	38,512.000 PULVERIZE EXISTING SURFACE SY	1.65000	63,544.80	1.65000	63,544.80	1.50000	57,768.00
0065 401-020A	1,430.000 CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT GAL	11.00000	15,730.00	6.00000	8,580.00	7.00000	10,010.00
0070 403-300A	48,384.000 CHIP SEAL COAT WARRANTY SY	4.24000	205,148.16	4.75000	229,824.00	4.30000	208,051.20
0075 405-245A	18.000 APPROACH EACH	2,300.00000	41,400.00	3,900.00000	70,200.00	1,750.00000	31,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	work by contract A020(203)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080 405-245B	17.000	1,600.00000	27,200.00	2,700.00000	45,900.00	2,200.00000	37,400.00
APPROACH	EACH						
0085 405-260A	4,671.000	11.50000	53,716.50	10.00000	46,710.00	16.00000	74,736.00
WEDGE MILLING	SY						
0090 405-435A	13,000.000	115.50000	1,501,500.00	126.00000	1,638,000.00	135.00000	1,755,000.00
SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3	TON						
0095 605-635A	2.000	3,157.50000	6,315.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00	4,250.00000	8,500.00
ADJUST MANHOLE COVERS	EACH						
0100 605-640A	3.000	2,631.25000	7,893.75	1,200.00000	3,600.00	2,700.00000	8,100.00
ADJUST VALVE COVERS	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	work by contract A020(203)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0105 612-005A	795.000 FT	25.26000	20,081.70	27.50000	21,862.50	26.00000	20,670.00
W-BEAM GUARDRAIL							
0110 612-050B	4.000 EACH	3,700.00000	14,800.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	3,800.00000	15,200.00
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL Tangent							
0115 612-120B	4.000 EACH	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,140.00000	4,560.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, HIGH SPEED							
0120 617-005A	40.000 EACH	80.00000	3,200.00	87.00000	3,480.00	82.50000	3,300.00
DELINEATOR TY 1							
0125 617-060A	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	530.00000	1,060.00	500.00000	1,000.00
MILEPOST TY 3							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	work by contract A020(203)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0130 626-010A	1,228.500 SF	20.00000	24,570.00	21.00000	25,798.50	22.00000	27,027.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS							
0135 626-050A	20.000 EACH	23.00000	460.00	24.50000	490.00	23.50000	470.00
DRUMS							
0140 626-105A	152.000 HR	75.00000	11,400.00	81.00000	12,312.00	77.50000	11,780.00
TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE							
0145 626-120A	500.000 HR	75.00000	37,500.00	81.00000	40,500.00	77.50000	38,750.00
FLAGGER CONTROL							
0150 626-125A	120.000 HR	96.00000	11,520.00	104.00000	12,480.00	100.00000	12,000.00
PILOT CAR							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	work by contract A020(203)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0155 626-135A	200.000 EACH	13.00000	2,600.00	15.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00
WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS							
0160 645-015A	(1.000) LS	33,000.00000	33,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
C4 SP3 & SP5 FIELD LAB							
0165 675-005A	(1.000) LS	24,200.00000	24,200.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00
SURVEY							
0170 675-010A	10,000.000 CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
DIRECTED SURVEYING							
0175 676-005A	132,888.000 FT	0.17000	22,590.96	0.20000	26,577.60	0.20000	26,577.60
RECORD AND REESTABLISH PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	work by contract A020(203)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0180 676-010A	1,580.000 SF RECORD AND REESTABLISH PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE	3.82000	6,035.60	4.15000	6,557.00	4.00000	6,320.00
0185 676-010B	1,580.000 SF RECORD AND REESTABLISH PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	11.75000	18,565.00	12.75000	20,145.00	12.00000	18,960.00
0190 677-005A	(1.000) LS RECORD DRAWINGS	525.00000	525.00	570.00000	570.00	550.00000	550.00
0195 Z629-05A	(1.000) LS MOBILIZATION	326,415.28000	326,415.28	155,937.10000	155,937.10	255,000.00000	255,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$2,727,777.00		\$2,823,823.00		\$3,011,884.80
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$2,727,777.00		\$2,823,823.00		\$3,011,884.80
Contract Item Totals			\$2,727,777.00		\$2,823,823.00		\$3,011,884.80
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals			\$2,727,777.00		\$2,823,823.00		3,011,884.80

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID		(4) SUNROC CORPORATION					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	001	work by contract A020(203)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
0005	104-005A	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00			
	PARTNERING	CA					
0010	107-019A	13,200.000	1.00000	13,200.00			
	SURVEY MONUMENT	CA					
	PRESERVATION remove and reset monuments						
0015	203-005A	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00			
	REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS	LS					
0020	203-080A	795.000	2.50000	1,987.50			
	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	FT					
0025	205-085A	370.000	38.00000	14,060.00			
	SHOULDER AGGREGATE	TON					
0030	205-090A	2.860	9,250.00000	26,455.00			
	SHOULDER GRADING	MILE					



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID				(4) SUNROC CORPORATION					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	001	work by contract A020(203)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0035	205-095A	10,000.000		1.00000	10,000.00				
	SOFT SPOT REPAIR		CA						
0040	212-011A	200.000		6.75000	1,350.00				
	FIBER WATTLE		FT						
0045	303-022A	100.000		35.00000	3,500.00				
	3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE		TON						
0050	308-005A	38,512.000		3.50000	134,792.00				
	CEMENT RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE STABILIZATION		SY						
0055	308-010A	289.000		375.00000	108,375.00				
	PORTLAND CEMENT		TON						
0060	308-015A	38,512.000		4.00000	154,048.00				
	PULVERIZE EXISTING SURFACE		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID		(4) SUNROC CORPORATION					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	001	work by contract A020(203)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
0065	401-020A 1,430.000 GAL CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	16.50000	23,595.00				
0070	403-300A 48,384.000 SY CHIP SEAL COAT WARRANTY	4.25000	205,632.00				
0075	405-245A 18.000 EACH APPROACH	6,000.00000	108,000.00				
0080	405-245B 17.000 EACH APPROACH	6,000.00000	102,000.00				
0085	405-260A 4,671.000 SY WEDGE MILLING	20.00000	93,420.00				
0090	405-435A 13,000.000 TON SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3	123.00000	1,599,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID		(4) SUNROC CORPORATION					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	001	work by contract A020(203)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
0095	605-635A	2.000	2,400.00000	4,800.00			
	ADJUST MANHOLE COVERS	EACH					
0100	605-640A	3.000	2,200.00000	6,600.00			
	ADJUST VALVE COVERS	EACH					
0105	612-005A	795.000	30.00000	23,850.00			
	W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	FT					
0110	612-050B	4.000	4,500.00000	18,000.00			
	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL Tangent	EACH					
0115	612-120B	4.000	1,250.00000	5,000.00			
	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, HIGH SPEED	EACH					
0120	617-005A	40.000	115.00000	4,600.00			
	DELINEATOR TY 1	EACH					



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID		(4) SUNROC CORPORATION					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	work by contract A020(203)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0125 617-060A	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00				
MILEPOST TY 3	EACH						
0130 626-010A	1,228.500	25.00000	30,712.50				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF						
0135 626-050A	20.000	30.00000	600.00				
DRUMS	EACH						
0140 626-105A	152.000	90.00000	13,680.00				
TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR						
0145 626-120A	500.000	90.00000	45,000.00				
FLAGGER CONTROL	HR						
0150 626-125A	120.000	120.00000	14,400.00				
PILOT CAR	HR						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID		(4) SUNROC CORPORATION					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	001	work by contract A020(203)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
0155	626-135A	200.000	16.00000	3,200.00			
	WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH					
0160	645-015A	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00			
	C4 SP3 & SP5 FIELD LAB	LS					
0165	675-005A	(1.000)	27,000.00000	27,000.00			
	SURVEY	LS					
0170	675-010A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00			
	DIRECTED SURVEYING	CA					
0175	676-005A	132,888.000	0.25000	33,222.00			
	RECORD AND REESTABLISH PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE	FT					



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Line No / Item ID		(4) SUNROC CORPORATION					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	001	work by contract A020(203)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
0180	676-010A	1,580.000	4.75000	7,505.00			
	RECORD AND REESTABLISH PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE	SF					
0185	676-010B	1,580.000	14.00000	22,120.00			
	RECORD AND REESTABLISH PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	SF					
0190	677-005A	(1.000)	615.00000	615.00			
	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS					
0195	Z629-05A	(1.000)	325,000.00000	325,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
Section Totals:				\$3,290,419.00			
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:				\$3,290,419.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23203230131

Counties: Gooding

Letting Date: December 19, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction C Seth Helms

Call Order: 3

Project(s):

Contract Time: 09/30/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: I-84B BLISS BUSINESS LOOP

Contract Item Totals	\$3,290,419.00	
Contract Time Totals		
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals	\$0.00	
Contract Grand Totals	\$3,290,419.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum